
1 BŁASZKIEWICZ Janusz 5 949 1 BŁASZKIEWICZ Janusz 5 478

2 JAROSZ Adam 5 935 2 CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 5 459

3 PUSTOVOY Aleksander 5 907 3 KONDRACKI Kamil 5 452
4 CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 5 876 4 RYNIAK Sławomir 5 449
5 RYNIAK Sławomir 5 859 5 JAROSZ Adam 5 445
6 LIS Artur 5 830 6 LIS Artur 5 443
7 KOWALCZYK Mariusz 5 800 7 PUSTOVOY Aleksander 5 437
8 CIESIELSKI Mariusz 5 768 8 KOWALCZYK Mariusz 5 431
9 LEWANDOWSKI Mariusz '79 4 620 9 JAKUBIEC Andrzej 5 425

10 ŚWIST Dariusz 4 587 10 SOLAWA Józef 5 420
11 ROGUSKI Robert 4 544 11 ROGUSKI Robert 5 413
12 KĘPCZYŃSKI Adam 4 494 12 JURKIEWICZ Robert 5 380
13 JAKUBIEC Andrzej 4 461 13 BEDNARCZYK Paweł 5 358
14 BUDZENIUSZ Rafał 3 432 14 CIESIELSKI Mariusz 5 323
15 WIŚNIEWSKA Izabela 3 413 15 ŚWIST Dariusz 4 322
16 RUTKOWSKI Cezary 4 411 16 LEWANDOWSKI Mariusz '79 4 314
17 KRĘCICKI Marcin 3 408 17 DĄBROWSKI Paweł 4 299
18 CHOLEWIŃSKI Sławomir 3 403 18 ŚLIWIŃSKI Adam 4 294
19 MARUSZEWSKI Marcin 3 397 19 KOPER Artur 4 292
20 PIĄTKOWSKI Sławomir 3 356 20 JANKOWSKA-ŁADA Żaneta 4 284

1 BŁASZKIEWICZ Janusz 5 940 1 BŁASZKIEWICZ Janusz 5 500

2 LIS Artur 5 876 1 RYNIAK Sławomir 5 500

2 RZĘDARSKA Eliza 5 876 3 SOLAWA Józef 5 495
4 RYNIAK Sławomir 5 875 4 LIS Artur 5 485
5 PUSTOVOY Aleksander 5 856 5 KONDRACKI Kamil 5 484
6 CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 5 828 6 PUSTOVOY Aleksander 5 482
7 DYMEK Piotr 5 824 7 CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 5 475
8 CIESIELSKI Mariusz 5 805 8 CIESIELSKI Mariusz 5 456
9 KOWALCZYK Mariusz 5 786 9 JURKIEWICZ Robert 5 449

10 JURKIEWICZ Robert 5 710 10 ROGUSKI Robert 5 438
11 ŚWIST Dariusz 4 548 11 KOWALCZYK Mariusz 5 430
12 LEWANDOWSKI Mariusz '79 4 505 12 MARTYNOW Przemysław 5 417
13 RUTKOWSKI Cezary 4 476 13 BEDNARCZYK Paweł 5 406
14 DĄBROWSKI Paweł 3 442 14 JAKUBIEC Andrzej 5 396
15 KĘPCZYŃSKI Adam 3 412 15 KOLCZYŃSKI Paweł 4 312
16 DROZDOWSKI Jarosław 3 357 16 BUDZENIUSZ Rafał 4 307
17 JAKUBIEC Andrzej 3 356 17 ŚWIST Dariusz 4 305
18 GAJEWSKI Gabriel 3 348 18 SOLAWA Jan 3 275
19 AGACKI Arkadiusz 3 331 19 LEWANDOWSKI Mariusz '79 3 274
20 DĄBROWSKI Mirosław 3 329 20 BOR Zbigniew 3 266

Klasyfikacja punktowa po zakończonym cyklu zawodów, 05.12.2021 r.

Psp20 Pcz10

Liga Wiarusa - Sezon 2021

Ksp20 Kcz10



1 MAJEWSKI Patryk 5 20,811

2 MARTYNOW Przemysław 5 16,400

3 KONDRACKI Kamil 5 14,599
4 DYMEK Piotr 5 13,460
5 BŁASZKIEWICZ Janusz 5 13,417
6 CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 5 13,227
7 KLUBIŃSKI Andrzej 5 12,646
8 KOWALCZYK Mariusz 5 10,095
9 KOLCZYŃSKI Paweł 4 8,697

10 DĄBROWSKI Paweł 4 8,532
11 WIŚNIEWSKA Izabela 4 7,865
12 RUTKOWSKI Cezary 4 6,353
13 LEWANDOWSKI Mariusz '79 4 6,159
14 CIESIELSKI Mariusz 5 5,912
15 BÖRNER Daniel 2 5,743
16 SOLAWA Józef 4 5,624
17 BIELECKI Witold 2 5,393
18 SŁAWIŃSKI Wojciech 2 5,350
19 EJMAN Andrzej 4 5,289
20 JAKUBIEC Andrzej 4 5,094

Klasyfikacja punktowa po zakończonym cyklu zawodów, 05.12.2021 r.

Liga Wiarusa - Sezon 2021

Sdn9



Liga Wiarusa

1 BŁASZKIEWICZ Janusz 187 187 187 186 184 191 97* 188 191 192 192 191 191 188 187 949
2 JAROSZ Adam 181 193 178 188 178 184 189 193 189 188 184 181 935
3 PUSTOVOY Aleksander 176 187 189 188 167 189 188 187 176 167 907
4 CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 179 153 175 92* 175 172 175 170 179 175 175 175 172 876
5 RYNIAK Sławomir 164 156 156 148 169 156 84* 154 166 172 174 178 178 174 172 169 166 859
6 LIS Artur 168 156 167 172 167 172 168 167 167 156 830
7 KOWALCZYK Mariusz 167 159 136 127 155 158 161 167 161 159 158 155 800
8 CIESIELSKI Mariusz 162 167 154 149 136 167 162 154 149 136 768
9 LEWANDOWSKI Mariusz '79 167 146 150 157 167 157 150 146 620

10 ŚWIST Dariusz 170 146 119 152 170 152 146 119 587
11 ROGUSKI Robert 132 87 164 161 164 161 132 87 544
12 KĘPCZYŃSKI Adam 117 72* 147 117 113 147 117 117 113 494
13 JAKUBIEC Andrzej 83* 135 134 136 56 136 135 134 56 461
14 BUDZENIUSZ Rafał 141 82* 154 137 154 141 137 432
15 WIŚNIEWSKA Izabela 79 158 176 176 158 79 413
16 RUTKOWSKI Cezary 59 116 115 121 121 116 115 59 411
17 KRĘCICKI Marcin 137 117 154 154 137 117 408
18 CHOLEWIŃSKI Sławomir 144 104 155 155 144 104 403
19 MARUSZEWSKI Marcin 128 141 128 141 128 128 397
20 PIĄTKOWSKI Sławomir 112 BL 157 98 101 157 101 98 356
21 KRUK Bogdan 176 163 176 163 339
22 BIELECKI Witold 167 168 168 167 335
22 SZYGOSKI Marcin 161 174 174 161 335
24 SYROKA Robert 154 170 170 154 324
25 CIECHOMSKA Monika 150 173 173 150 323

Liga Wiarusa

1 BŁASZKIEWICZ Janusz 93 93 99 92 86 93 94 96 92 96 99 96 96 94 93 478
2 CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 94 90 88 92 92 91 88 88 94 92 92 91 90 459
3 KONDRACKI Kamil 89 77 93 86 91 89 84 90 93 91 90 89 89 452
4 RYNIAK Sławomir 86 93 81 89 83 88 87 73 85 85 88 88 91 93 91 89 88 88 449
5 JAROSZ Adam 88 87 89 88 86 92 88 92 89 88 88 88 445
6 LIS Artur 92 86 91 86 87 87 86 92 91 87 87 86 443
7 PUSTOVOY Aleksander 90 87 89 89 82 90 89 89 87 82 437
8 KOWALCZYK Mariusz 86 84 85 79 85 88 87 88 87 86 85 85 431
9 JAKUBIEC Andrzej 87 85 85 81 87 87 87 85 85 81 425

10 SOLAWA Józef 75 73 84 84 81 83 85 75 82 71 84 85 84 84 84 83 420
11 ROGUSKI Robert 65 83 66 85 76 51 80 74 89 89 85 83 80 76 413
12 JURKIEWICZ Robert 78 78 65 72 71 81 81 78 78 72 71 380
13 BEDNARCZYK Paweł 72 63 78 82 63 82 78 72 63 63 358
14 CIESIELSKI Mariusz 79 53 74 41 76 79 76 74 53 41 323
15 ŚWIST Dariusz 83 76 87 76 87 83 76 76 322
16 LEWANDOWSKI Mariusz '79 74 78 82 80 82 80 78 74 314
17 DĄBROWSKI Paweł 70 72 73 84 84 73 72 70 299
18 ŚLIWIŃSKI Adam 82 75 63 74 82 75 74 63 294
19 KOPER Artur 79 73 63 77 79 77 73 63 292
20 JANKOWSKA-ŁADA Żaneta 59 79 73 73 79 73 73 59 284
21 BUDZENIUSZ Rafał 76 59 67 71 76 71 67 59 273
21 JAROSZ Leszek 95 90 88 95 90 88 273
23 PIOTROWSKA Malwina 90 89 82 90 89 82 261
24 KRĘCICKI Marcin 87 79 84 87 84 79 250
25 KRZYŻAŃSKI Tomasz 88 83 73 88 83 73 244

Najlepsze starty
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Najlepsze starty

Nazwisko i imię zawodnika I II III IV V
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Liga Wiarusa

1 BŁASZKIEWICZ Janusz 181 189 186 181 185 169 96* 190 180 190 190 190 189 186 185 940
2 LIS Artur 163 174 175 171 179 177 179 177 175 174 171 876
2 RZĘDARSKA Eliza 174 178 179 186 159 186 179 178 174 159 876
4 RYNIAK Sławomir 155 171 90* 159 174 168 182 176 172 182 176 174 172 171 875
5 PUSTOVOY Aleksander 181 135 180 178 182 182 181 180 178 135 856
6 CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 165 170 172 99* 160 161 172 170 165 161 160 828
7 DYMEK Piotr 145 177 148 177 177 177 177 177 148 145 824
8 CIESIELSKI Mariusz 153 170 170 153 159 170 170 159 153 153 805
9 KOWALCZYK Mariusz 138 156 145 159 168 158 145 168 159 158 156 145 786

10 JURKIEWICZ Robert 135 128 143 137 131 164 164 143 137 135 131 710
11 ŚWIST Dariusz 169 125 157 97 169 157 125 97 548
12 LEWANDOWSKI Mariusz '79 137 94 121 153 153 137 121 94 505
13 RUTKOWSKI Cezary 117 124 110 125 125 124 117 110 476
14 DĄBROWSKI Paweł 139 155 148 155 148 139 442
15 KĘPCZYŃSKI Adam 80* 149 133 130 149 133 130 412
16 DROZDOWSKI Jarosław 119 130 108 130 119 108 357
17 JAKUBIEC Andrzej 58* 131 127 98 131 127 98 356
18 GAJEWSKI Gabriel 151 79 118 151 118 79 348
19 AGACKI Arkadiusz 117 99 115 117 115 99 331
20 DĄBROWSKI Mirosław 67 137 125 137 125 67 329
21 PRUSIŃSKI Piotr 97 110 115 115 110 97 322
22 KAJAK Sebastian 178 141 178 141 319
23 SZYGOSKI Marcin 152 164 164 152 316
24 BACIŃSKI Marcin 143 BL 175 BL 146 168 168 146 314
25 SWEKLEJ Marek 136 174 174 136 310

Liga Wiarusa

1 BŁASZKIEWICZ Janusz 97 96 96 100 100 94 97 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 500
1 RYNIAK Sławomir 100 100 99 99 100 99 95 92 99 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 500
3 SOLAWA Józef 99 97 97 98 95 97 99 99 92 100 98 100 99 99 99 98 495
4 LIS Artur 82 99 87 96 97 95 96 97 99 97 97 96 96 485
5 KONDRACKI Kamil 92 96 94 98 99 97 94 90 99 98 97 96 94 484
6 PUSTOVOY Aleksander 98 97 93 96 98 98 98 97 96 93 482
7 CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 96 94 92 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 94 475
8 CIESIELSKI Mariusz 88 93 95 91 89 95 93 91 89 88 456
9 JURKIEWICZ Robert 95 93 80 86 78 89 86 95 93 89 86 86 449

10 ROGUSKI Robert 85 82 84 85 96 87 83 79 85 96 87 85 85 85 438
11 KOWALCZYK Mariusz 84 82 86 89 89 89 89 86 84 82 430
12 MARTYNOW Przemysław 89 87 63 69 81 85 75 89 87 85 81 75 417
13 BEDNARCZYK Paweł 79 86 65 81 95 95 86 81 79 65 406
14 JAKUBIEC Andrzej 58 85 84 86 83 86 85 84 83 58 396
15 KOLCZYŃSKI Paweł 87 79 73 73 87 79 73 73 312
16 BUDZENIUSZ Rafał 97 93 88 29 97 93 88 29 307
17 ŚWIST Dariusz 90 83 79 53 90 83 79 53 305
18 SOLAWA Jan 92 91 92 92 92 91 275
19 LEWANDOWSKI Mariusz '79 94 93 87 94 93 87 274
20 BOR Zbigniew 89 89 88 89 89 88 266
21 DĄBROWSKI Mirosław 85 87 91 91 87 85 263
21 MARUSZEWSKI Marcin 93 84 86 93 86 84 263
23 GAJEWSKI Gabriel 78 93 90 93 90 78 261
24 STRZELECKI Krzysztof 94 67 91 94 91 67 252
25 DROZDOWSKI Jarosław 87 82 66 87 82 66 235

Najlepsze starty

Nazwisko i imię zawodnika I II III IV V
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Najlepsze starty

Nazwisko i imię zawodnika I II III IV V
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Liga Wiarusa

1 MAJEWSKI Patryk 2,795 4,138 4,367 4,245 3,989 4,061 4,000 3,908 3,871 2,169 4,367 4,245 4,138 4,061 4,000 20,811
2 MARTYNOW Przemysław 1,797 2,080 2,183 1,149 2,685 2,402 2,247 1,368 2,642 3,027 3,416 3,721 3,551 3,721 3,551 3,416 3,027 2,685 16,400
3 KONDRACKI Kamil 2,824 3,043 2,813 2,692 1,634 3,227 2,527 1,704 3,227 3,043 2,824 2,813 2,692 14,599
4 DYMEK Piotr 2,347 3,038 2,402 3,211 1,210 2,462 1,034 3,211 3,038 2,462 2,402 2,347 13,460
5 BŁASZKIEWICZ Janusz 2,364 1,837 2,519 2,460 2,991 2,602 1,835 2,259 2,845 2,253 2,187 2,991 2,845 2,602 2,519 2,460 13,417
6 CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 1,820 2,639 2,809 2,972 2,598 2,209 2,972 2,809 2,639 2,598 2,209 13,227
7 KLUBIŃSKI Andrzej 1,301 2,134 1,994 1,683 2,724 2,854 2,940 1,811 1,592 2,940 2,854 2,724 2,134 1,994 12,646
8 KOWALCZYK Mariusz 2,527 1,920 2,241 1,525 0,880 0,954 1,882 2,527 2,241 1,920 1,882 1,525 10,095
9 KOLCZYŃSKI Paweł 2,169 2,111 2,389 2,028 2,389 2,169 2,111 2,028 8,697

10 DĄBROWSKI Paweł 1,699 1,885 2,523 2,425 2,523 2,425 1,885 1,699 8,532
11 WIŚNIEWSKA Izabela 1,860 2,125 2,705 1,175 2,705 2,125 1,860 1,175 7,865
12 RUTKOWSKI Cezary 1,538 1,365 1,939 1,511 1,939 1,538 1,511 1,365 6,353
13 LEWANDOWSKI Mariusz '79 1,990 1,353 0,947 1,869 1,990 1,869 1,353 0,947 6,159
14 CIESIELSKI Mariusz 1,112 1,313 1,129 0,419 1,939 1,939 1,313 1,129 1,112 0,419 5,912
15 BÖRNER Daniel 2,180 BL2,163 BL 0,780 BL2,972 2,771 2,972 2,771 5,743
16 SOLAWA Józef 1,550 1,682 1,267 1,125 1,682 1,550 1,267 1,125 5,624
17 BIELECKI Witold 2,178 3,215 3,215 2,178 5,393
18 SŁAWIŃSKI Wojciech 2,201 3,149 3,149 2,201 5,350
19 EJMAN Andrzej 1,429 1,747 1,030 1,083 1,747 1,429 1,083 1,030 5,289
20 JAKUBIEC Andrzej 1,128 1,353 1,058 1,555 1,555 1,353 1,128 1,058 5,094
21 LIS Artur 1,255 1,658 1,938 1,938 1,658 1,255 4,851
22 MARUSZEWSKI Marcin 1,448 1,684 1,609 1,684 1,609 1,448 4,741
23 CALIŃSKI Tomasz 2,839 1,896 2,839 1,896 4,735
24 BIERNAT Piotr 2,390 2,269 2,390 2,269 4,659
25 BEDNARCZYK Paweł 0,812 1,177 1,453 1,064 1,453 1,177 1,064 0,812 4,506

Najlepsze starty

Nazwisko i imię zawodnika I II III IV V
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